U.S. PTO 12/382680

80	
3	
\sim	

		03/20/2009		
	FORM PTO-1595	04-01-2009	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT	
			OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra			
		103554712	ment.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): • Satoshi IDE			
	Kazuyuki MORI			
2.	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		·	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name		
	Execution Date(s): December 2	28, 2008 and March 18, 2009	respectively	
4.	Application number(s) or patent ☑ This document is being filed ☐ This document is being filed	together with a new application	n.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be			
	mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suit Washington, D.C. 20005		et: <u>1341.1705</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and	d patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged	·	plication in Assignment)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Deposit Account)	(Any underpayment is authori	zed to be charged to this	
	nn C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 me of Person Signing	gignature Total number of page	March 20, 2009 Date es including cover sheet: 2	
. — —		DO NOY USE THIS SPACE		
		83/23/28	89 SHOHAMME 00000044 12382680	
		A EC-AG	21 49 99 10	

°2006 Revised April, 2006

PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0077

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(ss) of ASSIGNEE(S))

vasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8	588 Japan

moviedged, the undersigned ASSIG the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
S, COMMUNICATION AP	PARATUS, AND SIGNAL
058268 and/or for which appli	cation for Letters Patent of the United State
(Insert date of execution of app	obication, if not concurrent)
data, when known,	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
for the full term or terms for which it displication(s) and Letters Patent (EE and without charge to but at the filent, for securing, maintaining and (s) and the issuance of said Letters or other legal proceeding which may	d any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
(have) affined his/her/their signatu	re(s).
Satoshi IDE	Dar, 28, 2008
	March 18, 2009
(1)pe Name)	(Dale)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Data)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	S. COMMUNICATION AP 1058268 and/or for which application of application of application of application are for the full term or terms for which it displication(s) and Letters Patent (IEE and without charge to but at the dient, for securing, maintaining and (s) and the issuance of said Letters or other legal proceeding which may ding separate assignments and declarate (have) affixed his/her/their signatures assignments and declarate (have) affixed his/her/their signatures assignments and declarate (have) affixed his/her/their signatures (have) affixed his/her/t

PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 03/20/2009